## IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

7/17/2020

#### Water Permit 45-7094

Owner Type Current Owner

<u>Name</u>

Current Owner JOHN HILLING

Status: Lapsed

**Source** 

**Tributary** 

**Beneficial Use** 

<u>From</u>

To Diversion Rate

**Volume** 

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

**Place Of Use** 

**Conditions of Approval:** 

**Combined Use Limits** 

N/A

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank:

N/A

| Identification No | 45- | 7044 |
|-------------------|-----|------|
|                   |     |      |
| Application No.   |     |      |

### STATE OF IDAHO

## DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION APPROVED

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

|      |      | To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho (TYPE OR PRINT IN INK)                                |
|------|------|--|
|      |      | owner owner  |
| 1    | Na   | ome of applicant John Hilling Wayne May Pavid A. Besel, Et   |
| ٠.   |      | est office address 526 13th, Rupert 10w 2005, Burley 1925 Outley, Burley                                     |
| 2.   | So   | surce of water supply ground water which is a tributary of   |
| 3.   | a.   | Location of point of diversion is SE ¼ of SW ¼ of Section 32 Township 10                                     |
| -(-) | 5700 | Range 23 E B.M. Cassia County; additional points of diversion if any: None                                   |
|      |      |  |
|      |      |  |
|      | b.   | If water is not consumed, it will be discharged into None at a point in 1/4                                  |
|      |      | of   |
| 4.   | W    | ater will be used for the following purposes:  |
|      | Ar   | mount 0.4 for Domestic purpose from Jan 1 to Dec 31 (both dates inclusive)                                   |
|      | Δ,   | mount for purpose from to (both dates inclusive)  (cfs or excepted per annum)                                |
|      | ^·   | (cfs or acre-feet per annum)  mount for purpose from to (both dates inclusive)  (cfs or acre-feet per annum) |
| _    |      |  |
| 5.   |      | atal quantity to be appropriated:  |
|      |      | cubic feet per second and/or   |
|      |      | acre feet per annum.   |
| 6.   | Pr   | oposed diverting works:  |
|      | a.   | Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. 10 HP submersible Turbine Pump                        |
|      |      | 500 gal, reserve (Pressure Tanks) 20 PSI min. delivery   |
|      |      | <u> </u>   |
|      |      |  |
|      | b.   | Height of storage damfeet, active reservoir capacityacre feet; total reservoir                               |
|      |      | capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam:   |
|      |      | Period of year during which storage will occur to inclusive.  (Ma, Day)  (Mo, Day)                           |
|      | _    | Proposed well diameter is 12 inches; proposed depth of well is 250 feet.                                     |
| 7    |      | Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use    |
| 7.   | а.   | is 1 years. Service date June 1, 1972  |
|      |      |  |
|      |      | Estimated construction cost is \$ 1500.  |
| 8.   |      | escription of proposed uses:   |
|      | a.   | If water is <b>not</b> for irrigation.   |
|      |      | (1) Give the place of use of water: 3E 1/4 of Sw 1/4 of Section 32 Township 10                               |
|      |      | Range 23 E B.M.  |
|      |      | (2) Amount of power to be generated: hp underfeet of head.   |
|      |      | (3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered  |
|      |      |  |
|      |      | (4) Name of municipality to be served Park Hill Mobile Home, or number of families to be                     |
|      |      | supplied with domestic water 92.   |
|      |      | (5) If water is to be used for other purposes describe: Potable drinking water only                          |
|      |      | Development is One mile from Burley - present city system  |
|      |      | induced inadionate to serve development  |

b. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below: TOTALS RANGE NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NEV4 NWV4 SWV4 SE14 Total number of acres to be irrigated\_ c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above.\_\_ Present service from Burley Irrigation District sufficient to supply water for maintainence of grounds 9. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion Wayne May John Hilling b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use\_ c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make this filing\_ 10. Remarks This is a Residencial Development of spaces requiring a central water system to distribute Potable Drinking Water All installations will be made in eccordance with Idaho State Health Regulations. Service will be contracted with the City of unlikely that the City of Burley would be able to deliver at a pressure which would be useable The economics involved in bringing the city system to ansable delivery would furthermore be prohibitive Driller: Rex Weech 632 E 42nd Street Burley, Ideho THE DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PROJECT IS AN ADEQUATE SUPPLY & WATER. PROMPT CONSIDERATION OF IS NECESSARY. YOUR CO-OPERATION IS THIS PERMIT REQUESTED. RALPH C. BESEL, PE. DAVID A. BESEL, ETT. engineers for the Project

11. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township and range number.

City Limits of HOME COMMUNITY

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

FEE ENCLOSED

\$ 25.00

Kee' 1 # 8-62

| Preliminary check by Fee \$ 2.2.  Probleminary check by Date 4. (c. 7.2.  Publication prepared by D. Date 2.1.2.2.  Publication addes 2.2.3.4.5.3.6.7.  Publication approved Date 2.2.3.4.5.3.6.7.  Publication approved Date 2.2.3.4.5.3.6.7.  Priority XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  |   | Received by Date Time  |
|--|---|--|
| Publication prepared by Date 1. Date 2. Date 2. Date 2. Date 2. Date 3. Date 3 |   |  |
| Published in Seath Tonke Press Published in Seath Tonke Press Published in Seath Tonke Press Publication dates 2.23.54.5-36.72  Publication approved Date 9.72  Priority ************************************  |   | · V  |
| Publication dates  |   | : [  |
| Publication approved   |   |  |
| Priority ************************************  |   |  |
| Priority ************************************  |   |  |
| Protests filed by:  Copies of protests forwarded by  Hearing held by Date  Recommended for approval denial by BDF.  ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION  This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of D. No45_7094, and said application is hereby _APPROVED  1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:  a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.  b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted or or before July 1  |   |  |
| Protests filed by:  Copies of protests forwarded by  Hearing held by Date  Recommended for approval denial by BDF.  ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION  This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of No45 7094, and said application is hereby APPROVED.  1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:  a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.  b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted of or before July _1, 1973  c. Other: A measuring device of a type approved by this Department shall be   |   | Priority XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  |
| Copies of protests forwarded by  |   | 5 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1  |
| Protests filed by:  Copies of protests forwarded by  Hearing held by  Recommended for approval denial by BDF  ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION  This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of D No. 45 7094  Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:  a. SUBJECT TO ALL FRIOR WATER RIGHTS.  b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted of or before July 1  19 73  C. Other: A measuring device of a type approved by this Department shall be  |   | Company of the Compan |
| Copies of protests forwarded by Hearing held by Date Recommended for approval denial by BDF.  ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION  This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of No. 45 7094 and said application is hereby APPROVED.  1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:  a. SUBJECT TO ALL FRIOR WATER RIGHTS.  b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted of or before July 1 19 73.  c. Other: A measuring device of a type approved by this Department shall be  |   | B1   |
| Copies of protests forwarded by  |   | Protests filed by:   |
| Copies of protests forwarded by  |   |  |
| Recommended for approval denial by BDF  ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION  This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of No. 45 7094, and said application is hereby APPROVED.  1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:  a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.  b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted of or before  |   | Name of the Control o |
| ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION  This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of No. 45 7094 , and said application is hereby APPROVED.  1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:  a. SUBJECT TO ALL FRIOR WATER RIGHTS.  b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted of or before July 1 , 19 73.  c. Other: A measuring device of a type approved by this Department shall be  |   | Copies of protests forwarded by  |
| ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION  This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of No. 45 7094, and said application is hereby APPROVED  1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:  a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.  b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted of or before   |   | Hearing held by Date   |
| ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION  This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of No. 45 7094, and said application is hereby APPROVED  1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:  a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.  b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted of or before   |   | Recommended for (approval) denial by BDF   |
| This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of No. 45 7094, and said application is hereby APPROVED.  1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:  a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.  b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted of or before  |   |  |
|  | a. SUBJECT TO b. Proof of cons beforeJul c. Other: A_mea  | ALL FRIOR WATER RIGHTS.  Struction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted of or sylunders, 19 73.  Suring device of a type approved by this Department shall be  |
|  |   |  |
| 2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| 2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:  |   |  |
| 2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:  | 1999-199-199-199-199-199-199-199-199-199 |  |
| 2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:  | -   |  |
| 2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:  |   |  |
| 2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:  |   |  |
| 2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:  |   |  |
| 2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:  |   |  |
| 2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:  |   |  |
| 2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:  |   | is 27 day of June 19_72.  Application of the state of the |

July 21, 1972

John Hilling 526 13th Rupert, Idaho

Dear Mr. Milling:

Enclosed is a copy of your approved Application for Permit No. 45-7094. We direct your attention to the conditions of approval as listed on the fourth page.

Be sure to note that a special condition requiring you to install and maintain a measuring device at your point of diversion has been placed upon your permit. We are enclosing a letter describing different types of measuring devices accepted by this office.

Very truly yours,

BOBBY D. FLEENOR Assistant Director

BDF:cr

Enclosures:

July 21, 1972

Wayne May 10 West 200 South Burley, Idaho

Dear Mr. May:

Enclosed is a copy of your approved Application for Permit No. 45-7094. We direct your attention to the conditions of approval as listed on the fourth page.

Be sure to note that a special condition requiring you to install and maintain a measuring device at your point of diversion has been placed upon your permit. We are enclosing a letter describing different types of measuring devices accepted by this office.

Very truly yours,

BOBBY D. FLEENOR Assistant Director

BDF: cr

Enclosures:

May 17, 1972

Application No. 45-7094 - John Hilling & Wayne May

Mr. Vaughn Anderson Environmental Improvement Department of Health Boise, Idaho

Dear Mr. Anderson:

We are enclosing a copy of an application that may be of interest to your agency. Please review the application and if you have any comments, please submit them to our Department as soon as possible. We normally complete the processing of an application within a 6-week period and we are required to take final action shortly thereafter.

If we may be of further assistance, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Bob Haynes
Water Resource Inv. Adm.
Southern Division

BH/BL

Enclosure

# STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION

Statehouse — Annex 2 Boise, Idaho 83707 (208) 384-2215

May 12, 1972



R. Keith Higginson Director

Water Rights Administration
Water Resource Investigations
Dam and Reservoir Safety
Water Well Drilling
Flood Plain Management
Irrigation and
Flood Control Districts

Re: Claim No. 45-4041 - W. B. Whiteley
Application No. 45-7091 - Bureau of Land Management
" 45-7094 - John Hilling & Wayne May
Transfer No. 1096 - John H. Peterson

South Idaho Press Box 190 Burley, Idaho 83318

#### Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find a legal notice which we wish to have published once a week for two consecutive weekly issues of your newspaper. We have inserted the publication dates allowing ample time for you to submit us a galley proof for review before publication.

After sending us a galley proof, proceed with the publication on the dates we have inserted, assuming the notice is correct. If we have any corrections, we will notify you before the first publication. If you cannot publish the notice on the proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. In order to receive payment, the following certification must appear on the bill:

"I hereby certify that the foregoing account is just and correct, that the amount claimed is legally due, after allowing all just credits, and that no part of the same has been paid."

(signature of claimant)

Very truly yours,

Bob Haynes
Water Resource Inv. Adm,
Southern Division

BH/BL Enc: legal notices (4)

#### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR WATER PERMIT

| 10W, 200S, Burley, Idaho  nave onApril 5, 1972submitted Application No45-7094  for a permit to appropriate0.4cubic feet per secondacres/resources/ |
|--|
| for a permit to appropriate 0.4 cubic feet per second  |
|  |
| of water from a groundwater source   |
|  |
| by means of pump and pressure tanks  |
| within the SE4SW4, Sec. 32, T. 10S, R. 23E, B.M., Cassia County  |
|  |
| to be used from Jan. 1 to Dec. 31  |
| for _domestic purposes for 92 families   |
| within the SE4SW4, Sec. 32, T. 10S, R. 23E, B.M.   |
|  |
| If issued, this permit will be subject to all prior water rights. Protests   |
| against the granting of the permit must be filed with the Idaho Department of Water  |
| Administration, Statehouse, Boise, Idaho, 83707, on or before  |
| R. KEITH HIGGINSON   |
| Director   |
| Published in the South Idaho Press, Burley, Idaho  |
| on May 23 and May 30, 1972   |

april 27, 1972

MEDERALED

Water Commer Chamines

Dear Sin,

My name appears on application 45-7094

only because I have been acting as an engineering

consultant to the gentleman signing the application.

In neturning the application, I have removed my name from Line !. I hope this will enable you to complete processing of this application.

Succesely. David a. Besel, EIT